



October 28, 2010

## VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND HAND DELIVERY

Public Service Commission of Utah Heber M. Wells Building, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84114

Attention: Julie P. Orchard

**Commission Secretary** 

Re: In the Matter of the Application of Rocky Mountain Power for Approval of an Electric Service Agreement between Rocky Mountain Power and Praxair, Inc.

Rocky Mountain Power hereby submits for filing to the Public Service Commission of Utah ("Commission") an original and five (5) copies of its Exhibit One to the Application in this matter: Explanation of Certain Contract Issue Related to the Master Electric Service Agreement between Rocky Mountain Power and Praxair, Inc., Dated October 18, 2010.

Rocky Mountain Power is also including with this filing an original and five (5) copies of its corrected Electric Service Agreement with Praxair. The corrected Electric Service Agreement corrects an error that was included in the original Electric and supersedes and replaces the contract that was filed with the Commission on October 18, 2010. Please remove the previously filed agreement from the Docket.

Please contact me directly at (801)220-4014 if you have any questions.

Very Truly,

Daniel E. Solander Senior Counsel

cc: Service List